FY 2023 Port Grant/Bond - Monthly Update
As of September 27, 2023

PAG Federal and Gond Funding Percentage

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program
$ .

Modernization
30%

Port Security Grant Program

1%
Bond Funded Projects Mannas
66% 1%
Public Assistance
1%
Port Police

0%

Total &ward

Grant Program Tolal Oraw Dowr P{PG Mumber
Arrarlint

M eqrrisay $33,507.337.00  $7,321,350.98 g T - - ——————

GREB2-19-04 - 2020 Master Plan Update 5160000000  $1.550,780.56 $49,215.42 e e " Finalinvascas for these grants are currenty bemg reviewed. =il
GREB2-20-06 - DAE Supplkemontst Support Services

PAG recewed the Final DAAFT gl the Master Plan. Detument wall new ga
through the Public Heaning, Submissian and Adophien process putined in 5
[ J— — A — = = S _GC__JIZOS 12051and1205
GRES?-21-08 - PAG Constructsen Techrecal Oversight Sorwces %1,500,000.00 $569,380.51 $530,619.00 P.0. No. 17424-05 for $1,500,000.00 d and technical 3 beng by the PAG" .
Dwnut sngent Enpneer [DAE) WSP under Task Order 11 Grant peniod of
has been ded ta Apri 30, 2024

GABE2-22-0% Growh Port Authorily of Guam In-Water Infrastructure Study $1,200,00000 527467249 92532781 o - 'WSP and PAG coordination 1s ongang for these semces. =
GRSEZ-$3-04 Porl Owner's Agent Enginesr Services $1,450,000.00 50.00 $1.4%0.000.00 Geant gwanl nowfication was racieved on August 1, 2023. Grant period of

perormanca is from June 1, 2023- November 30, 2024 for PAG™s Cwner's
S = EER—— = i Agom Engineer {DAE| WSP Services. MOA is currently being processed.
ip Furchases 52,844.530.00 42,844,530 00 50,00 MARAD condu:led 2 sile Wil on August 25, 2023. They re now in the process
E———— . I I . . offinak Mdmmofmn:om_Wmm
07-79-07614 - F1 Pher to Golf Pier Fuel Connectisty Project $2,413.091.00 0.00 $2,413,095.00 RFP-PAG-D22-003 - ARE DESIGN CONSULTING SERVICES For  Onpoang tasks include; g fographh tnr\nr\r 3%
The Installation of 3 Fuel Pipeline Sysvem Tor FL Paer and Golf  dasign; and m\nmnmmu permiy, TMsul‘vW submittad a drafi
Pier Connectiity ‘topographic survey and 15 warking ta verdy exmlng uikoes, Antcpated
delwery date of 0% Design Submittal s Novermnbar 13, 2023,
D0APONI36 - Phase 1t Port duthority of Guam - Welding Shop $240,325 00 $0.00  $240325.00 = _The SHPO 1 i the finel stages of iSsumg a conturrence. ]
GI1AP10142 - Phase X: Pon Authonity of Guam - Welding Shop £151,850.00 $0.00 $151,850.00 See sbove Ene item.
022AP00124-00 Part of Guam's and b Program £165,375.00 $112.00 516526300 Grant award notification was recelved on June 29, 2022, POP: May 19, 2022«
September 30, 2025, Requisidon ¥21032-0N was entered on Jan, 1%, 2023,
Purchase Order No. 18867-05 for the Generatar Maintenance Senices was
rauted 1o Hl\ﬂhorne Pacific Corp. on NMay 4, 2023 and was signad on May 3,
2023, Faciliti & @ iS5 Currently routing

S Reouisiticns #213624.0 for_penset. namjvumumm\ "
SETI7101/98TI4801 - Mvesel Emissions Arduction Act {DERA) - Tractor Replacement $376,609.00 50,00 5376,600.00 [ 2-D6 far the purchase of four |4} yard tracters was. issued to

Amancan Materisl Handling, inc. on May 2, 2013, Delivery: 330 Days After

. __ ReceiptofOrder — ..

MARAD AMHP - A of Specialized Cy Yard §5,703,560.00 £1,681,875.00 $4,021,685.00 PO Mes. 19083/84.05 for 52,669,408.00 and 2,205,723.00,  The Grant Agreemant for MARAD FY 2012 Americs's , Marine Highway (AMH]

respectmely Grant No 6931F72340007 was effectuated on August 4, 2003, PaG

Procurement Divisian issued PO Noz. 1908304 and 19084805 loe Lhe purchaze
of vem (2] 40100 loaded conlamer handhers snd three (3] 10-ton empty
contaner handlers on August 4, 2023, Two 10-ton emply contamer handiers
artrved 3t the Pon gnbeard the Matson Lurne on September 5, 2023 and were
recaived by PAG Operations. Twio 40-ton loaded contaner handbers anmard 3t
1ha Port wa the Matson Manoa on September 13, 2023, The vendor is linghing
aszembly on the loaded contaner handiers and wall burn over t) the PO upen
sempletion.

Port Enterprise Fund - Port of Guam & Aion Deficiendies and

1ol3



Grant Program

Fi-F6

MBRAD RASE - Wit Sernce Life E dening of

mrinas

F14APODYS1 - Harbor of Refuge Repairs - 1, Repaer Plan of Mioring System end anchor Block - 2.

Descoped - Wastewater Ejectar Pumg Staton and Storage Facility - 100%

F1EARDO2E] - Harbor of Refuge Moorage Repaws - 100%
F17APO0AH6 - Harbor of Reluge Mocrage Repairs - 100%
F19AP00334 - Harbor of Aefuge Moorage Repas - 100%
F19AF01199 - Guam Fishenes Development: Constroction of Agat Manina'’s Cock 8

F194F01210 - Repair of Agat Manna Boat l!amp ﬂllmp.ﬂ 1ocm
{ : Program

./ ntrusion System

EWW-202] PU-'WZ?D-SOI al Vlud Track

EMW-2021-PU-00230-501 - Acquisition of T P ‘Warker ientif; Lr

System

EMW-2022-PU-00149 - Acquisition of Unmanned Aerial Vehicles (UAV)

EMW-2022-PL-00149 - Primary & wores Repl tof Radio Unig
EWW2022-PU-00145- Integrated Digital Enhanced k [MDEN) Technalogy

Interoperable Communications System Serice -

EMW-2023-PU-00298 - Acquisition of Two {2} Port Police Boat Traders.

Ehiwy-2023-PU-002496 - Acgquisition of Fort Police Curabooks and ACoessones
EMW-2023-PU-0029E - Port Police Division Acquasition of Py 1P Equip (PPE}

lingg (TWAC)

Total dward
Amount

$17.941,997.00

$1,109,243.60

458,484 60

$200,000.00
$200.000.00
$200,000.00
$5612,759.00

$201, 250 0a

$165,001.00

$74,290.00

$405,478.00

$84,450.00
§42,003.00
$43.378.00

$39,398.00

FY 2023 Port Grant/Bond - Monthly Update

Status

'I'he PaG's Owner Agents Engineer {DAE) 13 currently engaging with a

g local Thns 's expartise hes
W creanng LD as dared by the
Matonal Emaranmental Pakcy Act {NEPA). The need for 2n Emaronmeniad
Assassmant {EA} -sbcﬂg conuderad for the project. The SAE has already
developed & of Work (50W) for the local

i ¢ i whach will underge thew reviw lor consderation.

Follgwang this, the NEPA procass weukd initiata, marking the start of an
wipanded study phase focusing on Wharves F] - F6.

As of September 27, 2023
Tolal R#mai
Total Oraw Down PROCUREMENT IFB/RFP/PO Number
Balance
£0.00 £17,841,997.00  PAG's OAE Task Order 11, Subtask 11.9 - P.O. was issued 1o
WSF to conduct the HABSHAER Stady mandared by State
Hrstorc Preservation Officer {SHPD)
$945,480.60 [T Y R R P T S P
456,484 60 50.00
$200,000.00 $0.00
§300.000.00 £0.00
5200.000.00 $0.00
5250,000.00 S362,759.00 PO Mo, 18123-05 was wued Lo AIC International, Ing, for
$1,494,750.00
$40,000.00

$200,270.40 T
$180,251,90 $2099510 PO No. 1873005- 645 Securrty System $347,000.00
550,665.50 $3114,33550 PO Ne. 1821 2-05- ComPacific 561,012.00
50,00 $74,290.00
$0.00 $405,478.00
$8,361.00 $75.06900 PO No. 18297-05 ITAE 535,013 36
30,00 $42,002.00 B = -
50.00 $43.378.00 e
$0.00 $39,396.00 == =

2013

_  yocurementiwocess’

 The Harbar of Refuge Repairs project has reached a significant milestone with

e ion ol its final ch report 1o The Department of Agnouiure
1D0AgH on July 18, 2023, The preiect has successfully secured grant
reimbursements amounung 1o 55621, 347 50, out of which 5248.652.40
represants the allocation from the PAG. The overal coit of the project was
SB?DM 00 LOSED
See above e nem.
See above hng nem,
See above hne em. e 7
During August 28 10 ber 185, 2023, the |AIC) made signifi
progress on dock improvements and steel pike repairs as indicated: nstalled
pabe security measures snd conducted water line tests, Performed elecincal
mnntenance and ahlmwkﬁompleleﬂ insulation tests and cable

k. Cenfirmed no warer leaks in Hydrostatic Water
Pipeling Test nepnru. Prepared far stecl pile repars, Mobired Trident Cross
and d repar g d an okd watve with 2 naw brass gate
vatve, Assisted i cutling and remesing cxisung steel ples {(P-2 1o P-7).
Schiocule ecendad 10 Novernber 10, 2023, due 1o weather and design
chalkenges.

PAG Engy oversaw site and par
1N tesung p Guam EPA Bast Practices, Overall,
progress is steady, ensunng propett quality and integrity despite setbacks.

IFB-PAG-013-27 publshed on August 15, 2022 xd opening held on 1042472022

with one {1} submussion. & budpet request to vikize porton of remaning L K2

fundmng to cover any shartfall of L' K1 was revewed and approved FEMA on
2/4£3023 Awarded 10 G435 Security Systerns. Delnvery 210 days. Ongong work

s hun; comphated by 645.
" Award sued to ComP ic and P wWas d an 19,
2022 Progect Completed. A budget request 10 use remainmng badance to

UMILS was d and approved by FEMA on 2/4/2023.
On oty 7, 2023 3 second purchase order #1901905 was cut for 6 additional
TWIC handhelkds and accessoras a5 well 83 to cover the third yead subscrigtion
sence P - =
Grant was awarded on September 1, 2022, The Port Police drvision 15 currently
workang on the DRAFT UAV Policy for submisaon 1o FEMA This pokcy musi be
approved by FEMA prior 1o ¢ommencmg thiy procufment process.

Grant was awarded on Seprember 1, 2022, On July 12, 2023 Procuremant
issued purthase order £1902305 to Motorals and Pert Pobice s currently
working with the vendar for the delnsry of the ynits and accessons

Grant was awarded on Septerber 1, 2022, IDEN Services are ongoing pravided
by (TEE (Pard of Octaber 1, 2022 - Saptermber 30, 2023,

Notwce of award - - August 25, 2023, Atcounts have baen established for
PrOCUTETNL PrOCESS ——
Hotce of award - August 15, 2023, Accounts have been establishad for

_ procurement process

Mouce of award - August 25, 2021 Aceounis have been estabiished for




FY 2023 Port Grant/Bond - Monthly Update
As of September 27, 2023

Total Award Tatal Remaining

Amount lance
Pul Lance. 4311,407.40 $215,110.50
43340R - Typhoon Mangkhul B5E351 553051790 $311,407 40

: 0.50
521911050 [Fandenng propct was ¢ den bor 30, 2032 na cost
tme 1on Tor the 11 £ admen, project (CAT Z) Project 199534

Graat Pragram Total Draw Down PROCUREMENT IFBfRFP/PD Number
Public Assitance

|up to March 1, 2023, Pending the final reimbursement payment fram GHSOCD
| the amount of 5211,082.41 and closeaut.

Fendering System Hardening Proj $603,65% 00 $112,083.16 54971 #6584 IFR-PAG-CIP-DZ1-008 posted on August 25, 2022. Pra-bid conferance held on

Sapt, 7, 2022 and Site visit conducted on Sapt. 9, 2022, Bid opening held on
Oct, 27, 2022, 2:00 pm. Contract awarckerd 1o Cabras Manne. Novce o Proceed
was given to Cabras Mating on January 10, 2023, Grant Penod of Performance
end date 15 Movember 4, 2023 4 no-cost ime request was
) GHS/OCD vo extend the POP from Naovember 4, 2023 10 November 4, 2025
{2 two year exiension).

warchause 1 Hardaning Project $385,675.00  S$62.241.08 $22363592 (FB-PAG-CIP-022-009 posted on Sept._ 13, 2022, Pre-bid conference held on
Sopt. 20, 2022 and Site visit schadulad Tor Sept. 23, 2022, Bid openmg was
completad on October 20, 2022, There were two {2] bid submissions
received by the deadling. Bath bids were opened and the documents
were reviewed by the Port Staff Attorney a2 wall a5 the Procurement and
Englneering divisicns. Meeting held on D ber 7, 2022 with lowest
bidder to discuss submission and specifications. Awarded to IAN
Corporation. Notice to Pracesd was given to 1AN Corp on Aprd 16, 2023
Grant Period of Perft end datais N ber 4, 2023 Work is in

10,7

- 30,000. 19,
PT23-03-03PPC - Cperation A'dai He'Han 530,009.00 51076130 519,238.70 juded on 9, 2023 The praject 4 the final

STT.835,440.00 B 71,039 1
Mew Administration Building $10.445.000.00 $0.00 1004500000 000 — = ~ Projectis currently on hold pending Management decision.
‘Waterline Replacement and Relocsnon 55, 000, D00 Do £1,433,613.59 54,566,396.41 PO Mo, 1779005 for $4,856,558.91 awarded 1o BME & Sons  nstalation of the new waterling along Route 11 is ongoing. Sight adjustments
e 1o 3ome pipelineg kations are ongoing. Aoute 11 pipelines are currently heing
_ o testedand uried. Status Quo.
ECMR Building Repairs and Upgrades £3,618,800.00 $925,595.19 £2,659.204.81 PO Mo, 18D0705 for 53.960.000.00 awarded ra 1i Global Rood repairs are complete. foed costing i pending punch items and spall reparr
Service _ songong. Bathroom cancvats
Warehouse 1 Repaws and Upgrades 52,000, 000.00 544701312 51,552,986 .87 RFP Mo, 2019-03 - ASE Design swarded 10 NC Macano Procurement packet is being developed prior to PAG in-house tegal review.

Golf Pier Repairs and Improverents $2,000,000.00 $372,147.92 $1,627.85207  RFP No. 2019-02 - AGE design for 484,000 swarded o NC  The PAG OAE complated 3 Condit and Feasibihity Study Report
Matario = = = ded & concepiyal design and ROM.

Rehabiltation of “H™ Wharl $46,331,895.00 51296983 83 $45,032,911.17 PO No. 17043.0F for $2,149,945 54 gwarded 10 GH 28, 2023, PAG submitted » grani spplicaticn under the 2023 Port

Contract Amount: $2,656,621.37 | PO No. 18140-05 was Infrastructure Develapment Program. The proposed project is for the

msuod to Mitsun & Comgany, Ltd. for b ion of H-Whart to aup cost due ta

546,331,695.00 nflanon, Buikd Americs, Buy America (BABA) Act and if project 13 aligned wath
the mariL criteria. The FY 2023 PIDP grant appkcation process consiats of an
Intake Review Phase, 3 Technical Review Phase, and a Senior Revew Phage.
MARAD will announce projocts selected for award by st Quarter of FY 2024,

Other Prianty Projects $4,980,745.00 $0.00 54,980,745.00 "1 Please refer 1o MARAD RAISE - Wharves Service Life Extension Hardening of
Wharves F1-F6 for more inlormanan.

2. Cavalopmant of the dratt scope of work for the TOS upgrade by Cargs
. . Neediyisongoing. Status Quo.
Dther Praonity Projects - EnterprseQOne F r Systam $2,500,000.00 $2.365.564. 12 5134,431.78 Module updates are ongog, mcluding wark on Job order modules for vessels
and 55Rz Oracks has begun worlang on mubifactor authentication. The PAG 1

‘alsa explaring additional appHications such as conlent management for

___documgnt Fetention.

Grand Total $117,280,380.50  $15851,528.91 31,
Srand ot

3013



